
2007 Mountain West Conference Football
Extended Individual Statistics Sample

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. HALL, Max-BY So 9 34 2790 400 2824 313.8

2. O'CONNELL, Kevin-SD Sr 9 267 2025 387 2292 254.7

3. PORTERIE, Donovan-NM So 10 -42 2239 351 2197 219.7

4. HANIE, Caleb-CS Sr 10 -13 1966 338 1953 195.3

5. DALTON, Andy-TC Fr 10 82 1839 358 1921 192.1

6. DIXON, Travis-LV Fr 10 301 1555 344 1856 185.6

7. JOHNSON, Brian-UT Jr 8 29 1327 239 1356 169.5

8. CARNEY, Shaun-AF Sr 11 452 1322 292 1774 161.3

9. SWEEN, Karsten-WY So 10 -102 1607 358 1505 150.5

10. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 1264 0 192 1264 114.9

TOTAL OFF. AVG/PLAY Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/P

1. SOKOLOSKI, Kelsey-SD Fr 8 20 102 16 122 7.6

2. HALL, Max-BY So 9 34 2790 400 2824 7.1

3. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 1264 0 192 1264 6.6

4. PORTERIE, Donovan-NM So 10 -42 2239 351 2197 6.3

5. CARNEY, Shaun-AF Sr 11 452 1322 292 1774 6.1

6. O'CONNELL, Kevin-SD Sr 9 267 2025 387 2292 5.9

7. HANIE, Caleb-CS Sr 10 -13 1966 338 1953 5.8

8. JOHNSON, Brian-UT Jr 8 29 1327 239 1356 5.7

9. STOWERS, Ray-UT Jr 8 253 0 45 253 5.6

10. OLLIS, Jim-AF Sr 9 418 0 75 418 5.6

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. HALL, Max-BY So 9 34 2790 400 2824 313.8

2. O'CONNELL, Kevin-SD Sr 9 267 2025 387 2292 254.7

3. SWEEN, Karsten-WY So 10 -102 1607 358 1505 150.5

4. DALTON, Andy-TC Fr 10 82 1839 358 1921 192.1

5. PORTERIE, Donovan-NM So 10 -42 2239 351 2197 219.7

6. DIXON, Travis-LV Fr 10 301 1555 344 1856 185.6

7. HANIE, Caleb-CS Sr 10 -13 1966 338 1953 195.3

8. CARNEY, Shaun-AF Sr 11 452 1322 292 1774 161.3

9. FERGUSON, Rodney-NM Jr 10 1011 0 250 1011 101.1

10. JOHNSON, Brian-UT Jr 8 29 1327 239 1356 169.5

TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. HALL, Max-BY So 9 34 2790 400 2824 313.8

2. O'CONNELL, Kevin-SD Sr 9 267 2025 387 2292 254.7

3. PORTERIE, Donovan-NM So 10 -42 2239 351 2197 219.7

4. HANIE, Caleb-CS Sr 10 -13 1966 338 1953 195.3

5. DALTON, Andy-TC Fr 10 82 1839 358 1921 192.1

6. DIXON, Travis-LV Fr 10 301 1555 344 1856 185.6

7. CARNEY, Shaun-AF Sr 11 452 1322 292 1774 161.3

8. SWEEN, Karsten-WY So 10 -102 1607 358 1505 150.5

9. JOHNSON, Brian-UT Jr 8 29 1327 239 1356 169.5

10. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 1264 0 192 1264 114.9

TOTAL OFFENSE TDS Cl G Rush Pass Total

1. HALL, Max-BY So 9 1 18 19

2. O'CONNELL, Kevin-SD Sr 9 7 11 18

3. HANIE, Caleb-CS Sr 10 2 13 15

4. PORTERIE, Donovan-NM So 10 0 12 12

5. CARNEY, Shaun-AF Sr 11 4 8 12

6. SWEEN, Karsten-WY So 10 0 12 12

7. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 12 0 12

8. DALTON, Andy-TC Fr 10 1 10 11

9. FERGUSON, Rodney-NM Jr 10 11 0 11

10. JOHNSON, Brian-UT Jr 8 1 9 10

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 1264 457 135 377 2233 203.0

2. UNGA, Harvey-BY Fr 9 799 512 0 0 1311 145.7

3. SMITH, Marcus-NM Sr 10 29 845 0 442 1316 131.6

4. MACK, Darrell-UT Jr 9 995 113 0 0 1108 123.1

5. MOORE, Devin-WY Jr 10 874 160 0 173 1207 120.7

6. FERGUSON, Rodney-NM Jr 10 1011 190 0 0 1201 120.1

7. MORTON, Damon-CS Sr 10 114 620 24 440 1198 119.8

8. COLLIE, Austin-BY So 9 0 575 9 427 1011 112.3

9. BROWN, Aaron-TC Jr 8 457 161 0 280 898 112.2

10. SUMMERS, Frank-LV Jr 10 865 215 0 0 1080 108.0

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. SULLIVAN, John-NM Sr 9 0 23 24 0 93 10.3

2. SAKODA, Louie-UT Jr 10 0 18 28 0 82 8.2

3. MANFREDINI, Chris-TC Sr 10 0 17 25 0 76 7.6

4. HARRISON, Ryan-AF Jr 11 0 16 34 0 82 7.5

5. MACK, Darrell-UT Jr 9 11 0 0 0 66 7.3

6. FERGUSON, Rodney-NM Jr 10 12 0 0 0 72 7.2

7. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 13 0 0 0 78 7.1

8. UNGA, Harvey-BY Fr 9 10 0 0 0 60 6.7

9. SMITH, Jason-CS Jr 10 0 13 24 0 63 6.3

10. AGUAYO, Sergio-LV Sr 10 0 14 20 0 62 6.2

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. MACK, Darrell-UT Jr 9 11 8 3 0 0 66 7.3

2. FERGUSON, Rodney-NM Jr 10 12 11 1 0 0 72 7.2

3. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 13 12 1 0 0 78 7.1

4. UNGA, Harvey-BY Fr 9 10 7 3 0 0 60 6.7

5. TONGA, Manase-BY Jr 8 8 8 0 0 0 48 6.0

6. SUMMERS, Frank-LV Jr 10 9 6 3 0 0 54 5.4

7. O'CONNELL, Kevin-SD Sr 9 7 7 0 0 0 42 4.7

8. COLLIE, Austin-BY So 9 5 0 5 0 0 30 3.3

9. MOORE, Devin-WY Jr 10 5 4 1 0 0 30 3.0

SELDON, Wynel-WY Jr 10 5 5 0 0 0 30 3.0

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. SULLIVAN, John-NM Sr 9 24-25 23-26 93 10.3

2. SAKODA, Louie-UT Jr 10 28-30 18-20 82 8.2

3. MANFREDINI, Chris-TC Sr 10 25-25 17-22 76 7.6

4. HARRISON, Ryan-AF Jr 11 34-35 16-24 82 7.5

5. SMITH, Jason-CS Jr 10 24-24 13-17 63 6.3

6. AGUAYO, Sergio-LV Sr 10 20-21 14-19 62 6.2

7. PALMER, Garrett-SD Sr 9 26-28 8-10 50 5.6

8. PAYNE, Mitch-BY Fr 9 30-31 6-7 48 5.3

9. VINNEDGE, Billy-WY Sr 10 17-19 12-16 53 5.3



2007 Mountain West Conference Football

Extended Individual Statistics Sample

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 192 1264 6.6 12 58 114.9

2. MACK, Darrell-UT Jr 9 193 995 5.2 8 41 110.6

3. FERGUSON, Rodney-NM Jr 10 249 1011 4.1 11 30 101.1

4. UNGA, Harvey-BY Fr 9 158 799 5.1 7 32 88.8

5. MOORE, Devin-WY Jr 10 178 874 4.9 4 49 87.4

6. SUMMERS, Frank-LV Jr 10 178 865 4.9 6 49 86.5

7. JOHNSON, Gartrell-CS Jr 10 137 718 5.2 3 45 71.8

8. BELL, Kyle-CS Jr 10 158 605 3.8 3 22 60.5

9. BROWN, Aaron-TC Jr 8 94 457 4.9 1 37 57.1

10. SELDON, Wynel-WY Jr 10 133 499 3.8 5 24 49.9

YARDS PER RUSH Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 192 1264 6.6 12 58 114.9

2. STOWERS, Ray-UT Jr 8 45 253 5.6 2 45 31.6

3. OLLIS, Jim-AF Sr 9 75 418 5.6 3 71 46.4

4. JOHNSON, Gartrell-CS Jr 10 137 718 5.2 3 45 71.8

5. MACK, Darrell-UT Jr 9 193 995 5.2 8 41 110.6

6. UNGA, Harvey-BY Fr 9 158 799 5.1 7 32 88.8

7. MOORE, Devin-WY Jr 10 178 874 4.9 4 49 87.4

8. BROWN, Aaron-TC Jr 8 94 457 4.9 1 37 57.1

9. SUMMERS, Frank-LV Jr 10 178 865 4.9 6 49 86.5

10. HENDERSON, Atiyyah-SD So 7 31 145 4.7 0 26 20.7

RUSH ATTEMPTS Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. FERGUSON, Rodney-NM Jr 10 249 1011 4.1 11 30 101.1

2. MACK, Darrell-UT Jr 9 193 995 5.2 8 41 110.6

3. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 192 1264 6.6 12 58 114.9

4. MOORE, Devin-WY Jr 10 178 874 4.9 4 49 87.4

SUMMERS, Frank-LV Jr 10 178 865 4.9 6 49 86.5

6. UNGA, Harvey-BY Fr 9 158 799 5.1 7 32 88.8

BELL, Kyle-CS Jr 10 158 605 3.8 3 22 60.5

8. JOHNSON, Gartrell-CS Jr 10 137 718 5.2 3 45 71.8

9. SELDON, Wynel-WY Jr 10 133 499 3.8 5 24 49.9

10. CARNEY, Shaun-AF Sr 11 113 452 4.0 4 71 41.1

RUSH YARDS Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 192 1264 6.6 12 58 114.9

2. FERGUSON, Rodney-NM Jr 10 249 1011 4.1 11 30 101.1

3. MACK, Darrell-UT Jr 9 193 995 5.2 8 41 110.6

4. MOORE, Devin-WY Jr 10 178 874 4.9 4 49 87.4

5. SUMMERS, Frank-LV Jr 10 178 865 4.9 6 49 86.5

6. UNGA, Harvey-BY Fr 9 158 799 5.1 7 32 88.8

7. JOHNSON, Gartrell-CS Jr 10 137 718 5.2 3 45 71.8

8. BELL, Kyle-CS Jr 10 158 605 3.8 3 22 60.5

9. SELDON, Wynel-WY Jr 10 133 499 3.8 5 24 49.9

10. BROWN, Aaron-TC Jr 8 94 457 4.9 1 37 57.1

RUSHING TDS Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 192 1264 6.6 12 58 114.9

2. FERGUSON, Rodney-NM Jr 10 249 1011 4.1 11 30 101.1

3. MACK, Darrell-UT Jr 9 193 995 5.2 8 41 110.6

TONGA, Manase-BY Jr 8 65 216 3.3 8 11 27.0

5. UNGA, Harvey-BY Fr 9 158 799 5.1 7 32 88.8

O'CONNELL, Kevin-SD Sr 9 97 267 2.8 7 29 29.7

7. SUMMERS, Frank-LV Jr 10 178 865 4.9 6 49 86.5

8. SELDON, Wynel-WY Jr 10 133 499 3.8 5 24 49.9

9. MOORE, Devin-WY Jr 10 178 874 4.9 4 49 87.4

CARNEY, Shaun-AF Sr 11 113 452 4.0 4 71 41.1
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PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. HALL, Max-BY So 9 215-358-10 2790 18 310.0

2. O'CONNELL, Kevin-SD Sr 9 171-290-6 2025 11 225.0

3. PORTERIE, Donovan-NM So 10 187-307-6 2239 12 223.9

4. HANIE, Caleb-CS Sr 10 159-255-14 1966 13 196.6

5. DALTON, Andy-TC Fr 10 172-290-9 1839 10 183.9

6. JOHNSON, Brian-UT Jr 8 128-191-6 1327 9 165.9

7. SWEEN, Karsten-WY So 10 178-297-16 1607 12 160.7

8. DIXON, Travis-LV Fr 10 132-240-7 1555 7 155.5

9. CARNEY, Shaun-AF Sr 11 112-179-4 1322 8 120.2

10. HETRICK, Ian-WY Jr 8 19-41-2 211 0  2 6 . 4

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. HALL, Max-BY So 9 215-358-10 2790 18 136.5

2. CARNEY, Shaun-AF Sr 11 112-179-4 1322 8 134.9

3. JOHNSON, Brian-UT Jr 8 128-191-6 1327 9 134.6

4. HANIE, Caleb-CS Sr 10 159-255-14 1966 13 133.0

5. PORTERIE, Donovan-NM So 10 187-307-6 2239 12 131.2

6. O'CONNELL, Kevin-SD Sr 9 171-290-6 2025 11 126.0

7. DALTON, Andy-TC Fr 10 172-290-9 1839 10 117.8

8. DIXON, Travis-LV Fr 10 132-240-7 1555 7 113.2

9. SWEEN, Karsten-WY So 10 178-297-16 1607 12 107.9

PASS YDS/COMP. Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/C

1. HALL, Max-BY So 9 215-358-10 2790 18  1 3 . 0

2. HANIE, Caleb-CS Sr 10 159-255-14 1966 13  1 2 . 4

3. PORTERIE, Donovan-NM So 10 187-307-6 2239 12  1 2 . 0

4. O'CONNELL, Kevin-SD Sr 9 171-290-6 2025 11  1 1 . 8

5. CARNEY, Shaun-AF Sr 11 112-179-4 1322 8  1 1 . 8

6. DIXON, Travis-LV Fr 10 132-240-7 1555 7  1 1 . 8

7. DALTON, Andy-TC Fr 10 172-290-9 1839 10  1 0 . 7

8. JOHNSON, Brian-UT Jr 8 128-191-6 1327 9  1 0 . 4

9. SWEEN, Karsten-WY So 10 178-297-16 1607 12   9 . 0

PASS YDS/ATT Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/A

1. HALL, Max-BY So 9 215-358-10 2790 18   7 . 8

2. HANIE, Caleb-CS Sr 10 159-255-14 1966 13   7 . 7

3. CARNEY, Shaun-AF Sr 11 112-179-4 1322 8   7 . 4

4. PORTERIE, Donovan-NM So 10 187-307-6 2239 12   7 . 3

5. O'CONNELL, Kevin-SD Sr 9 171-290-6 2025 11   7 . 0

6. JOHNSON, Brian-UT Jr 8 128-191-6 1327 9   6 . 9

7. DIXON, Travis-LV Fr 10 132-240-7 1555 7   6 . 5

8. DALTON, Andy-TC Fr 10 172-290-9 1839 10   6 . 3

9. SWEEN, Karsten-WY So 10 178-297-16 1607 12   5 . 4

PASS COMP. PCT Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. JOHNSON, Brian-UT Jr 8 128-191-6 1327 9 165.9

2. CARNEY, Shaun-AF Sr 11 112-179-4 1322 8 120.2

3. HANIE, Caleb-CS Sr 10 159-255-14 1966 13 196.6

4. PORTERIE, Donovan-NM So 10 187-307-6 2239 12 223.9

5. HALL, Max-BY So 9 215-358-10 2790 18 310.0

6. SWEEN, Karsten-WY So 10 178-297-16 1607 12 160.7

7. DALTON, Andy-TC Fr 10 172-290-9 1839 10 183.9

8. O'CONNELL, Kevin-SD Sr 9 171-290-6 2025 11 225.0

9. DIXON, Travis-LV Fr 10 132-240-7 1555 7 155.5

PASSING YARDS Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. HALL, Max-BY So 9 215-358-10 2790 18 310.0

2. PORTERIE, Donovan-NM So 10 187-307-6 2239 12 223.9

3. O'CONNELL, Kevin-SD Sr 9 171-290-6 2025 11 225.0

4. HANIE, Caleb-CS Sr 10 159-255-14 1966 13 196.6

5. DALTON, Andy-TC Fr 10 172-290-9 1839 10 183.9

6. SWEEN, Karsten-WY So 10 178-297-16 1607 12 160.7

7. DIXON, Travis-LV Fr 10 132-240-7 1555 7 155.5

8. JOHNSON, Brian-UT Jr 8 128-191-6 1327 9 165.9

9. CARNEY, Shaun-AF Sr 11 112-179-4 1322 8 120.2

10. GRADY, Tommy-UT Sr 5 58-115-3 681 4 136.2

PASS ATTEMPTS Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. HALL, Max-BY So 9 215-358-10 2790 18 310.0

2. PORTERIE, Donovan-NM So 10 187-307-6 2239 12 223.9

3. SWEEN, Karsten-WY So 10 178-297-16 1607 12 160.7

4. DALTON, Andy-TC Fr 10 172-290-9 1839 10 183.9

O'CONNELL, Kevin-SD Sr 9 171-290-6 2025 11 225.0

6. HANIE, Caleb-CS Sr 10 159-255-14 1966 13 196.6

7. DIXON, Travis-LV Fr 10 132-240-7 1555 7 155.5

8. JOHNSON, Brian-UT Jr 8 128-191-6 1327 9 165.9

9. CARNEY, Shaun-AF Sr 11 112-179-4 1322 8 120.2

10. GRADY, Tommy-UT Sr 5 58-115-3 681 4 136.2

PASS COMPLETIONS Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. HALL, Max-BY So 9 215-358-10 2790 18 310.0

2. PORTERIE, Donovan-NM So 10 187-307-6 2239 12 223.9

3. SWEEN, Karsten-WY So 10 178-297-16 1607 12 160.7

4. DALTON, Andy-TC Fr 10 172-290-9 1839 10 183.9

5. O'CONNELL, Kevin-SD Sr 9 171-290-6 2025 11 225.0

6. HANIE, Caleb-CS Sr 10 159-255-14 1966 13 196.6

7. DIXON, Travis-LV Fr 10 132-240-7 1555 7 155.5

8. JOHNSON, Brian-UT Jr 8 128-191-6 1327 9 165.9

9. CARNEY, Shaun-AF Sr 11 112-179-4 1322 8 120.2

10. CLAYTON, Omar-LV Fr 7 58-95-5 618 4  8 8 . 3

PASSING TDS Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. HALL, Max-BY So 9 215-358-10 2790 18 310.0

2. HANIE, Caleb-CS Sr 10 159-255-14 1966 13 196.6

3. PORTERIE, Donovan-NM So 10 187-307-6 2239 12 223.9

SWEEN, Karsten-WY So 10 178-297-16 1607 12 160.7

5. O'CONNELL, Kevin-SD Sr 9 171-290-6 2025 11 225.0

6. DALTON, Andy-TC Fr 10 172-290-9 1839 10 183.9

7. JOHNSON, Brian-UT Jr 8 128-191-6 1327 9 165.9

8. CARNEY, Shaun-AF Sr 11 112-179-4 1322 8 120.2

9. DIXON, Travis-LV Fr 10 132-240-7 1555 7 155.5

10. GRADY, Tommy-UT Sr 5 58-115-3 681 4 136.2

PASS INTERCEPTIONS Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. SWEEN, Karsten-WY So 10 178-297-16 1607 12 160.7

2. HANIE, Caleb-CS Sr 10 159-255-14 1966 13 196.6

3. HALL, Max-BY So 9 215-358-10 2790 18 310.0

4. DALTON, Andy-TC Fr 10 172-290-9 1839 10 183.9

5. DIXON, Travis-LV Fr 10 132-240-7 1555 7 155.5

6. O'CONNELL, Kevin-SD Sr 9 171-290-6 2025 11 225.0

JOHNSON, Brian-UT Jr 8 128-191-6 1327 9 165.9

PORTERIE, Donovan-NM So 10 187-307-6 2239 12 223.9

9. CLAYTON, Omar-LV Fr 7 58-95-5 618 4  8 8 . 3

10. CARNEY, Shaun-AF Sr 11 112-179-4 1322 8 120.2
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RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. SMITH, Marcus-NM Sr 10 72 845 2 38 84.5 7.2

2. BROWN, Travis-NM Sr 10 60 833 5 63 83.3 6.0

3. WOLFE, Ryan-LV So 10 54 652 2 45 65.2 5.4

4. PITTA, Dennis-BY So 9 43 635 3 45 70.6 4.8

5. FLAIR, Casey-LV Jr 10 45 521 3 35 52.1 4.5

6. RICHARDS, Derrek-UT Sr 10 43 499 1 35 49.9 4.3

7. SWAIN, Brett-SD Sr 9 37 701 3 75 77.9 4.1

8. MOUGEY, Darren-SD Jr 7 28 334 2 27 47.7 4.0

9. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 43 457 1 49 41.5 3.9

10. FORD, Michael-WY Sr 10 39 460 3 36 46.0 3.9

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. SMITH, Marcus-NM Sr 10 72 845 2 38 11.7 84.5

2. BROWN, Travis-NM Sr 10 60 833 5 63 13.9 83.3

3. SWAIN, Brett-SD Sr 9 37 701 3 75 18.9 77.9

4. PITTA, Dennis-BY So 9 43 635 3 45 14.8 70.6

5. WOLFE, Ryan-LV So 10 54 652 2 45 12.1 65.2

6. COLLIE, Austin-BY So 9 34 575 5 66 16.9 63.9

7. MORTON, Damon-CS Sr 10 32 620 5 70 19.4 62.0

8. UNGA, Harvey-BY Fr 9 34 512 3 53 15.1 56.9

9. FLAIR, Casey-LV Jr 10 45 521 3 35 11.6 52.1

10. RICHARDS, Derrek-UT Sr 10 43 499 1 35 11.6 49.9

YARDS PER CATCH Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. MORTON, Damon-CS Sr 10 32 620 5 70 19.4 62.0

2. SWAIN, Brett-SD Sr 9 37 701 3 75 18.9 77.9

3. COLLIE, Austin-BY So 9 34 575 5 66 16.9 63.9

4. UNGA, Harvey-BY Fr 9 34 512 3 53 15.1 56.9

5. PITTA, Dennis-BY So 9 43 635 3 45 14.8 70.6

6. WALKER, Johnny-CS Sr 10 30 437 2 64 14.6 43.7

7. BROWN, Travis-NM Sr 10 60 833 5 63 13.9 83.3

8. DICKERSON, Ervin-TC Sr 10 32 418 4 29 13.1 41.8

9. WOLFE, Ryan-LV So 10 54 652 2 45 12.1 65.2

10. MOUGEY, Darren-SD Jr 7 28 334 2 27 11.9 47.7

RECEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. SMITH, Marcus-NM Sr 10 72 845 2 38 11.7 84.5

2. BROWN, Travis-NM Sr 10 60 833 5 63 13.9 83.3

3. WOLFE, Ryan-LV So 10 54 652 2 45 12.1 65.2

4. FLAIR, Casey-LV Jr 10 45 521 3 35 11.6 52.1

5. PITTA, Dennis-BY So 9 43 635 3 45 14.8 70.6

RICHARDS, Derrek-UT Sr 10 43 499 1 35 11.6 49.9

HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 43 457 1 49 10.6 41.5

8. FORD, Michael-WY Sr 10 39 460 3 36 11.8 46.0

9. SWAIN, Brett-SD Sr 9 37 701 3 75 18.9 77.9

10. GODFREY, Bradon-UT Jr 10 36 360 2 27 10.0 36.0

RECEPTION YARDS Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. SMITH, Marcus-NM Sr 10 72 845 2 38 11.7 84.5

2. BROWN, Travis-NM Sr 10 60 833 5 63 13.9 83.3

3. SWAIN, Brett-SD Sr 9 37 701 3 75 18.9 77.9

4. WOLFE, Ryan-LV So 10 54 652 2 45 12.1 65.2

5. PITTA, Dennis-BY So 9 43 635 3 45 14.8 70.6

6. MORTON, Damon-CS Sr 10 32 620 5 70 19.4 62.0

7. COLLIE, Austin-BY So 9 34 575 5 66 16.9 63.9

8. FLAIR, Casey-LV Jr 10 45 521 3 35 11.6 52.1

9. UNGA, Harvey-BY Fr 9 34 512 3 53 15.1 56.9

10. RICHARDS, Derrek-UT Sr 10 43 499 1 35 11.6 49.9

RECEPTION TDS Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. BROWN, Travis-NM Sr 10 60 833 5 63 13.9 83.3

MORTON, Damon-CS Sr 10 32 620 5 70 19.4 62.0

COLLIE, Austin-BY So 9 34 575 5 66 16.9 63.9

4. DICKERSON, Ervin-TC Sr 10 32 418 4 29 13.1 41.8

5. SWAIN, Brett-SD Sr 9 37 701 3 75 18.9 77.9

PITTA, Dennis-BY So 9 43 635 3 45 14.8 70.6

FLAIR, Casey-LV Jr 10 45 521 3 35 11.6 52.1

UNGA, Harvey-BY Fr 9 34 512 3 53 15.1 56.9

FORD, Michael-WY Sr 10 39 460 3 36 11.8 46.0

WILSON, Marquis-UT Jr 10 17 275 3 53 16.2 27.5
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PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. SAKODA, Louie-UT Jr 10 54 2417 67 21 15 9 44.8

2. WASH, Derek-TC Sr 10 51 2232 63 16 10 6 43.8

3. KAYLOR, Jimmie-CS Sr 10 45 1963 61 17 15 6 43.6

4. HUGHES, Michael-SD Sr 9 56 2433 75 11 14 8 43.4

5. HARRISON, Ryan-AF Jr 11 39 1685 81 8 10 3 43.2

6. VINNEDGE, Billy-WY Sr 10 56 2370 59 24 16 5 42.3

7. PACHECO, Brian-LV Sr 10 48 2026 77 17 5 3 42.2

8. SANTIAGO, C.J.-BY Jr 9 46 1884 75 12 9 8 41.0

9. SCOTT, Jordan-NM Sr 10 57 2314 55 23 6 4 40.6

NUMBER OF PUNTS Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. SCOTT, Jordan-NM Sr 10 57 2314 55 23 6 4 40.6

2. HUGHES, Michael-SD Sr 9 56 2433 75 11 14 8 43.4

VINNEDGE, Billy-WY Sr 10 56 2370 59 24 16 5 42.3

4. SAKODA, Louie-UT Jr 10 54 2417 67 21 15 9 44.8

5. WASH, Derek-TC Sr 10 51 2232 63 16 10 6 43.8

6. PACHECO, Brian-LV Sr 10 48 2026 77 17 5 3 42.2

7. SANTIAGO, C.J.-BY Jr 9 46 1884 75 12 9 8 41.0

8. KAYLOR, Jimmie-CS Sr 10 45 1963 61 17 15 6 43.6

9. HARRISON, Ryan-AF Jr 11 39 1685 81 8 10 3 43.2

10. DALTON, Andy-TC Fr 10 2 71 37 2 0 0 35.5

YARDS PUNTED Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. HUGHES, Michael-SD Sr 9 56 2433 75 11 14 8 43.4

2. SAKODA, Louie-UT Jr 10 54 2417 67 21 15 9 44.8

3. VINNEDGE, Billy-WY Sr 10 56 2370 59 24 16 5 42.3

4. SCOTT, Jordan-NM Sr 10 57 2314 55 23 6 4 40.6

5. WASH, Derek-TC Sr 10 51 2232 63 16 10 6 43.8

6. PACHECO, Brian-LV Sr 10 48 2026 77 17 5 3 42.2

7. KAYLOR, Jimmie-CS Sr 10 45 1963 61 17 15 6 43.6

8. SANTIAGO, C.J.-BY Jr 9 46 1884 75 12 9 8 41.0

9. HARRISON, Ryan-AF Jr 11 39 1685 81 8 10 3 43.2

10. DALTON, Andy-TC Fr 10 2 71 37 2 0 0 35.5

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. MANFREDINI, Chris-TC Sr 10 25 25 100.0

SMITH, Jason-CS Jr 10 24 24 100.0

3. HARRISON, Ryan-AF Jr 11 34 35 97.1

4. PAYNE, Mitch-BY Fr 9 30 31 96.8

5. SULLIVAN, John-NM Sr 9 24 25 96.0

6. AGUAYO, Sergio-LV Sr 10 20 21 95.2

7. SAKODA, Louie-UT Jr 10 28 30 93.3

8. PALMER, Garrett-SD Sr 9 26 28 92.9

PAT KICK ATTEMPTS Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. HARRISON, Ryan-AF Jr 11 34 35 97.1

2. PAYNE, Mitch-BY Fr 9 30 31 96.8

3. SAKODA, Louie-UT Jr 10 28 30 93.3

4. PALMER, Garrett-SD Sr 9 26 28 92.9

5. MANFREDINI, Chris-TC Sr 10 25 25 100.0

SULLIVAN, John-NM Sr 9 24 25 96.0

7. SMITH, Jason-CS Jr 10 24 24 100.0

8. AGUAYO, Sergio-LV Sr 10 20 21 95.2

9. VINNEDGE, Billy-WY Sr 10 17 19 89.5

10. SMITH, Brian-BY Fr 5 4 6 66.7

PATS KICKS MADE Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. HARRISON, Ryan-AF Jr 11 34 35 97.1

2. PAYNE, Mitch-BY Fr 9 30 31 96.8

3. SAKODA, Louie-UT Jr 10 28 30 93.3

4. PALMER, Garrett-SD Sr 9 26 28 92.9

5. MANFREDINI, Chris-TC Sr 10 25 25 100.0

6. SMITH, Jason-CS Jr 10 24 24 100.0

SULLIVAN, John-NM Sr 9 24 25 96.0

8. AGUAYO, Sergio-LV Sr 10 20 21 95.2

9. VINNEDGE, Billy-WY Sr 10 17 19 89.5

10. SMITH, Brian-BY Fr 5 4 6 66.7

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. SULLIVAN, John-NM Sr 9 23 26 46 88.5 2.56

2. SAKODA, Louie-UT Jr 10 18 20 51 90.0 1.80

3. MANFREDINI, Chris-TC Sr 10 17 22 51 77.3 1.70

4. HARRISON, Ryan-AF Jr 11 16 24 57 66.7 1.45

5. AGUAYO, Sergio-LV Sr 10 14 19 48 73.7 1.40

6. SMITH, Jason-CS Jr 10 13 17 47 76.5 1.30

7. VINNEDGE, Billy-WY Sr 10 12 16 57 75.0 1.20

8. PALMER, Garrett-SD Sr 9 8 10 50 80.0 0.89

9. PAYNE, Mitch-BY Fr 9 6 7 42 85.7 0.67

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. SAKODA, Louie-UT Jr 10 18 20 51 90.0

2. SULLIVAN, John-NM Sr 9 23 26 46 88.5

3. PALMER, Garrett-SD Sr 9 8 10 50 80.0

4. MANFREDINI, Chris-TC Sr 10 17 22 51 77.3

5. SMITH, Jason-CS Jr 10 13 17 47 76.5

6. VINNEDGE, Billy-WY Sr 10 12 16 57 75.0

7. AGUAYO, Sergio-LV Sr 10 14 19 48 73.7

8. HARRISON, Ryan-AF Jr 11 16 24 57 66.7

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. SULLIVAN, John-NM Sr 9 23 26 46 88.5

2. HARRISON, Ryan-AF Jr 11 16 24 57 66.7

3. MANFREDINI, Chris-TC Sr 10 17 22 51 77.3

4. SAKODA, Louie-UT Jr 10 18 20 51 90.0

5. AGUAYO, Sergio-LV Sr 10 14 19 48 73.7

6. SMITH, Jason-CS Jr 10 13 17 47 76.5

7. VINNEDGE, Billy-WY Sr 10 12 16 57 75.0

8. PALMER, Garrett-SD Sr 9 8 10 50 80.0

9. PAYNE, Mitch-BY Fr 9 6 7 42 85.7

10. SMITH, Brian-BY Fr 5 0 1 0 0.0

FIELD GOALS MADE Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. SULLIVAN, John-NM Sr 9 23 26 46 88.5

2. SAKODA, Louie-UT Jr 10 18 20 51 90.0

3. MANFREDINI, Chris-TC Sr 10 17 22 51 77.3

4. HARRISON, Ryan-AF Jr 11 16 24 57 66.7

5. AGUAYO, Sergio-LV Sr 10 14 19 48 73.7

6. SMITH, Jason-CS Jr 10 13 17 47 76.5

7. VINNEDGE, Billy-WY Sr 10 12 16 57 75.0

8. PALMER, Garrett-SD Sr 9 8 10 50 80.0

9. PAYNE, Mitch-BY Fr 9 6 7 42 85.7

10. SMITH, Brian-BY Fr 5 0 1 0 0.0



2007 Mountain West Conference Football

Extended Individual Statistics Sample

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. RICHARDS, Derrek-UT Sr 10 26 396 1 75 15.2

2. BONNER, Brian-TC Sr 10 32 418 0 64 13.1

3. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 11 135 0 33 12.3

4. MAHUIKA, Bryce-BY Jr 9 14 119 0 25 8.5

5. FLAIR, Casey-LV Jr 10 12 91 0 40 7.6

6. MARSH, Hoost-WY Sr 10 26 170 0 16 6.5

7. SOLOMON, Frankie-NM So 10 17 62 0 30 3.6

PUNT RETURNS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. BONNER, Brian-TC Sr 10 32 418 0 64 13.1

2. RICHARDS, Derrek-UT Sr 10 26 396 1 75 15.2

MARSH, Hoost-WY Sr 10 26 170 0 16 6.5

4. SOLOMON, Frankie-NM So 10 17 62 0 30 3.6

5. MAHUIKA, Bryce-BY Jr 9 14 119 0 25 8.5

6. FLAIR, Casey-LV Jr 10 12 91 0 40 7.6

7. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 11 135 0 33 12.3

8. WALKER, Johnny-CS Sr 10 9 63 0 17 7.0

9. SWAIN, Brett-SD Sr 9 8 76 0 27 9.5

10. LEWIS, Troy-WY Sr 10 5 12 0 14 2.4

PUNT RETURN YARDS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. BONNER, Brian-TC Sr 10 32 418 0 64 13.1

2. RICHARDS, Derrek-UT Sr 10 26 396 1 75 15.2

3. MARSH, Hoost-WY Sr 10 26 170 0 16 6.5

4. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 11 135 0 33 12.3

5. MAHUIKA, Bryce-BY Jr 9 14 119 0 25 8.5

6. FLAIR, Casey-LV Jr 10 12 91 0 40 7.6

7. CLARK, Ian-NM So 10 4 80 0 29 20.0

8. SWAIN, Brett-SD Sr 9 8 76 0 27 9.5

9. WALKER, Johnny-CS Sr 10 9 63 0 17 7.0

10. SOLOMON, Frankie-NM So 10 17 62 0 30 3.6

PUNT RETURN TDS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. RICHARDS, Derrek-UT Sr 10 26 396 1 75 15.2

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. LEWIS, Troy-WY Sr 10 16 445 0 57 27.8

2. MORTON, Dion-CS So 9 17 455 0 74 26.8

3. WESLEY, Mekell-SD So 9 12 319 1 89 26.6

4. COLLIE, Austin-BY So 9 17 427 0 53 25.1

5. MORTON, Damon-CS Sr 10 18 440 0 45 24.4

6. RODRIGUEZ, Gerold-LV Jr 10 16 380 0 48 23.8

7. REMBERT, Reggie-AF Fr 11 14 331 0 34 23.6

8. MAHUIKA, Bryce-BY Jr 9 13 307 0 61 23.6

9. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 16 377 0 52 23.6

10. MARSH, Hoost-WY Sr 10 11 259 0 49 23.5

KICK RETURNS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. BROWN, Vincent-SD Fr 9 25 547 0 49 21.9

2. SMITH, Marcus-NM Sr 10 22 442 0 35 20.1

3. BURSEY JR., Lorenzo-LV Jr 10 21 449 0 39 21.4

4. MORTON, Damon-CS Sr 10 18 440 0 45 24.4

McCAIN, Brice-UT Jr 10 18 419 0 46 23.3

6. MORTON, Dion-CS So 9 17 455 0 74 26.8

COLLIE, Austin-BY So 9 17 427 0 53 25.1

8. LEWIS, Troy-WY Sr 10 16 445 0 57 27.8

RODRIGUEZ, Gerold-LV Jr 10 16 380 0 48 23.8

HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 16 377 0 52 23.6

KICK RETURN YARDS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. BROWN, Vincent-SD Fr 9 25 547 0 49 21.9

2. MORTON, Dion-CS So 9 17 455 0 74 26.8

3. BURSEY JR., Lorenzo-LV Jr 10 21 449 0 39 21.4

4. LEWIS, Troy-WY Sr 10 16 445 0 57 27.8

5. SMITH, Marcus-NM Sr 10 22 442 0 35 20.1

6. MORTON, Damon-CS Sr 10 18 440 0 45 24.4

7. COLLIE, Austin-BY So 9 17 427 0 53 25.1

8. McCAIN, Brice-UT Jr 10 18 419 0 46 23.3

9. RODRIGUEZ, Gerold-LV Jr 10 16 380 0 48 23.8

10. HALL, Chad-AF Sr 11 16 377 0 52 23.6

KICK RETURN TDS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. WESLEY, Mekell-SD So 9 12 319 1 89 26.6

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. BIRD, Carson-AF Sr 10 6 10 0 7 0.60

2. STINSON, Julius-WY Sr 10 5 52 0 30 0.50

3. HOLMES, Vonnie-SD Jr 9 4 65 1 35 0.44

MOORE, Aaron-SD So 9 4 18 0 18 0.44

5. SMITH, Sean-UT So 10 4 0 0 0 0.40

6. FANTROY, Martrell-SD Fr 9 3 100 1 55 0.33

KEHL, Bryan-BY Sr 9 3 75 1 36 0.33

JOHNSON, Robert-UT So 9 3 26 0 26 0.33

GOOCH, Quinn-BY Sr 9 3 12 0 11 0.33

10. COLEMAN, Steven-TC Jr 10 3 14 0 10 0.30

INTERCEPTION RETURNS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Yds/I

1. BIRD, Carson-AF Sr 10 6 10 0 7 1.7

2. STINSON, Julius-WY Sr 10 5 52 0 30 10.4

3. HOLMES, Vonnie-SD Jr 9 4 65 1 35 16.2

MOORE, Aaron-SD So 9 4 18 0 18 4.5

SMITH, Sean-UT So 10 4 0 0 0 0.0

6. FANTROY, Martrell-SD Fr 9 3 100 1 55 33.3

KEHL, Bryan-BY Sr 9 3 75 1 36 25.0

JOHNSON, Robert-UT So 9 3 26 0 26 8.7

FOWLER, Drew-AF Sr 11 3 26 1 26 8.7

COLEMAN, Steven-TC Jr 10 3 14 0 10 4.7

INTERCEPTION RET YARDS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Yds/I

1. HENSON, Robert-TC Jr 10 2 101 1 58 50.5

2. FANTROY, Martrell-SD Fr 9 3 100 1 55 33.3

BRYSON, Zac-CS Sr 10 2 100 1 99 50.0

4. ROGERS, Quincy-WY Jr 10 2 80 1 80 40.0

5. KEHL, Bryan-BY Sr 9 3 75 1 36 25.0

6. HOLMES, Vonnie-SD Jr 9 4 65 1 35 16.2

7. BURNETT, Martail-UT Sr 10 1 55 1 55 55.0

8. STINSON, Julius-WY Sr 10 5 52 0 30 10.4

9. WILLIAMS, Darryl-CS Sr 10 2 48 1 30 24.0

10. STEWART, Torrey-TC Sr 10 2 45 1 45 22.5

INTERCEPTION RETURN TDS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Yds/I

1. HENSON, Robert-TC Jr 10 2 101 1 58 50.5

FANTROY, Martrell-SD Fr 9 3 100 1 55 33.3

BRYSON, Zac-CS Sr 10 2 100 1 99 50.0

ROGERS, Quincy-WY Jr 10 2 80 1 80 40.0

KEHL, Bryan-BY Sr 9 3 75 1 36 25.0

HOLMES, Vonnie-SD Jr 9 4 65 1 35 16.2

BURNETT, Martail-UT Sr 10 1 55 1 55 55.0

WILLIAMS, Darryl-CS Sr 10 2 48 1 30 24.0

STEWART, Torrey-TC Sr 10 2 45 1 45 22.5

HODGKISS, Corby-BY Sr 9 1 39 1 39 39.0



2007 Mountain West Conference Football

Extended Individual Statistics Sample

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. BELL, Beau-LV Sr 10 LB 63 40 103 10.3

2. ALLEN, Russell-SD Jr 9 LB 54 36 90 10.0

3. FOWLER, Drew-AF Sr 11 LB 37 61 98 8.9

4. POPPINGA, Kelly-BY Sr 9 LB 33 44 77 8.6

5. TATE, Steve-UT Sr 10 DB 53 31 84 8.4

6. THOMAS, Chris-AF So 11 SS 44 45 89 8.1

7. DOBBS, Ward-WY Jr 10 LB 31 48 79 7.9

HORINEK, Jeff-CS Jr 10 LB 38 41 79 7.9

9. FORTE, Daryl-LV So 10 DB 47 31 78 7.8

10. BASS, Ray-SD Sr 9 DB 47 21 68 7.6

FUIMAONO, Starr-LV So 9 DB 46 22 68 7.6

12. SHANOR, Aaron-AF Sr 11 LB 32 50 82 7.5

13. KEHL, Bryan-BY Sr 9 LB 38 29 67 7.4

LAOLAGI, Luke-SD So 9 LB 33 34 67 7.4

15. PAGNOTTA, Mike-CS Jr 8 DB 31 27 58 7.2

16. STINSON, Julius-WY Sr 10 CB 42 29 71 7.1

17. PRESTON, Andrew-SD Fr 8 LB 28 27 55 6.9

18. HAWTHORNE, David-TC Sr 10 LB 47 21 68 6.8

19. ROGERS, Quincy-WY Jr 10 32 35 67 6.7

SYLVESTER, Stevenson-UT So 10 LB 39 28 67 6.7

21. RABOLD, John-AF Sr 11 LB 34 36 70 6.4

22. JORGENSEN, Jan-BY So 9 DL 24 33 57 6.3

23. PHILLIPS, Jason-TC Jr 10 LB 43 20 63 6.3

ROACH, David-TC Sr 10 SAF 35 28 63 6.3

25. CLARK, Ian-NM So 10 30 32 62 6.2

CLAFFEY, Sean-WY Sr 10 LB 29 33 62 6.2

27. BOUDREAUX, Corey-SD Sr 9 DB 35 20 55 6.1

28. BONNER, Brian-TC Sr 10 SAF 43 16 59 5.9

SWIFT, OJ-NM Sr 10 30 29 59 5.9

30. NIXON, David-BY Jr 9 LB 30 23 53 5.9

31. GIANNINI, Bobby-AF Sr 11 SS 40 24 64 5.8

32. HENSON, Robert-TC Jr 10 LB 34 24 58 5.8

33. GOOCH, Quinn-BY Sr 9 DB 22 30 52 5.8

34. McPEEK, Clint-NM So 8 14 32 46 5.8

35. POTTORFF, Jake-CS So 10 LB 32 25 57 5.7

36. CADE, Tony-LV Sr 8 DB 25 20 45 5.6

BREWER, Ricky-CS Fr 8 LB 23 22 45 5.6

38. STAFFIERI, Markell-BY Sr 9 LB 24 26 50 5.6

39. MOORE, Aaron-SD So 9 DB 32 16 48 5.3

40. ARNETT, Zach-NM Jr 10 LB 20 33 53 5.3

41. RUCKS, Joey-CS Sr 10 DB 43 9 52 5.2

DONALDSON, Tyler-NM Sr 10 DE 26 26 52 5.2

43. ALTMAN, Hunter-AF Jr 11 LB 29 28 57 5.2

44. RAY, Michael-WY Jr 10 SS 16 34 50 5.0

45. KASE, Cody-NM Sr 10 LB 22 27 49 4.9

CHASE, Luke-WY Sr 10 LB 14 35 49 4.9

47. OSBORN, Nick-SD Sr 9 DL 22 22 44 4.9

48. FLETCHER, John-WY So 10 DT 24 24 48 4.8

WILLIAMS, Darryl-CS Sr 10 DB 29 19 48 4.8

50. NADING, Jesse-CS Sr 10 DE 15 32 47 4.7

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. JORGENSEN, Jan-BY So 9 DL 7 1 7.5 0.83

2. FLETCHER, John-WY So 10 DT 6 2 8.0 0.80

3. BURNETT, Martail-UT Sr 10 DL 6 2 7.0 0.70

4. ORTIZ, Chase-TC Sr 10 DE 6 0 6.0 0.60

5. HODGE, Stephen-TC Jr 10 SAF 5 1 5.5 0.55

HILL, Tommie-CS Jr 10 DE 5 0 5.5 0.55

7. UNREIN, Mitch-WY So 10 DE 4 2 5.0 0.50

LONG, Gabe-UT Sr 8 DL 3 2 4.0 0.50

9. RABOLD, John-AF Sr 11 LB 3 4 5.0 0.45

ALTMAN, Hunter-AF Jr 11 LB 4 2 5.0 0.45

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. JORGENSEN, Jan-BY So 9 DL 11 4 13.0 1.44

2. RABOLD, John-AF Sr 11 LB 12 7 15.5 1.41

3. ORTIZ, Chase-TC Sr 10 DE 11 1 11.5 1.15

BURNETT, Martail-UT Sr 10 DL 8 7 11.5 1.15

TUOHY, Michael-NM Sr 10 DE 8 7 11.5 1.15

6. DONALDSON, Tyler-NM Sr 10 DE 10 2 11.0 1.10

7. FLETCHER, John-WY So 10 DT 9 3 10.5 1.05

8. KEHL, Bryan-BY Sr 9 LB 8 2 9.0 1.00

9. SYLVESTER, Stevenson-UT So 10 LB 8 2 9.0 0.90

UNREIN, Mitch-WY So 10 DE 8 2 9.0 0.90

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. BELL, Beau-LV Sr 10 4 0.40

2. WILLIAMS, Darryl-CS Sr 10 3 0.30

3. RABOLD, John-AF Sr 11 3 0.27

GIANNINI, Bobby-AF Sr 11 3 0.27

5. JUERGENS, Mike-WY Jr 9 2 0.22

6. SANDIE, Erik-CS Sr 10 2 0.20

COLE, Terrell-UT Jr 10 2 0.20

ROACH, David-TC Sr 10 2 0.20

HODGE, Stephen-TC Jr 10 2 0.20

HILL, Tommie-CS Jr 10 2 0.20

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. SWIFT, OJ-NM Sr 10 3 0.30

2. RABOLD, John-AF Sr 11 3 0.27

3. CLARK, Ian-NM So 10 2 0.20

BIRD, Carson-AF Sr 10 2 0.20

STANFORD, R.J.-UT So 10 2 0.20

RUPP, Matt-CS Jr 10 2 0.20

KRUGER, Paul-UT Fr 10 2 0.20

FORTE, Daryl-LV So 10 2 0.20

NADING, Jesse-CS Sr 10 2 0.20

10. BROGDON, Chris-LV So 8 1 0.12

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. JAMES, Mil'Von-LV Sr 10 16 0 16 1.60

2. STINSON, Julius-WY Sr 10 9 5 14 1.40

3. BIRD, Carson-AF Sr 10 5 6 11 1.10

4. WRIGHT, DeAndre-NM Jr 10 8 2 10 1.00

PRIEST, Rafael-TC So 10 8 2 10 1.00

BOUDREAUX, Corey-SD Sr 9 8 1 9 1.00

MOORE, Aaron-SD So 9 5 4 9 1.00

8. BUCHANAN, Kayle-BY Sr 9 7 1 8 0.89

9. THOMAS, Chris-AF So 11 8 1 9 0.82

10. WILLIAMS, Darryl-CS Sr 10 6 2 8 0.80


